Resolution Number 2012-12 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2008-06 THAT ESTABLISHES TAX COLLECTOR ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township desires to amend Resolution 2008-06 that establishes administrative fees for the Tax Collector, and

WHEREAS, in keeping with good practice, the Board of Supervisor of Hamiltonban Township periodically reviews administrative fees and makes appropriate revisions thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township has determined that certain revisions are necessary and in the best interest of the Township;

NOW, THEREFORE, let it be resolved and enacted that the following schedule of fees be established as contained herein and that this Resolution shall replace all previous Tax Collector fee schedule resolutions.

Returned Depository Item Fee:	\$15.00
Tax Certification Fee:	\$15.00
Duplicate Bill Fee:	\$ 5.00
Providing Tax Amount Fee:	\$ 5.00
Copy Item Fee:	\$.25 per page
Overdraft fee:	\$30.00 plus the returned depository fee

NOW, THEREFORE, be it further hereby resolved that the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania does hereby adopt this resolution this 2nd day of October 2012 at its regularly scheduled meeting which was duly convened in accordance with the law.

ATTESTED BY:

Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township

Chairman Robert L. Gordon

Vice Chairman Coleen N. Reamer

Supervisor James E. Grinder

Supervisor Harry Rood

Supervisor Douglas W. Woerner

and